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Objective

Effective May 1, 2023, Carelon Medical Benefits Management (Carelon) will manage Medicaid 
rehabilitation services reviews for Healthy Blue members in North Carolina through the 
Rehabilitation Program. Our objective today is to help you understand what this means to you 
and your practice.

Agenda

• Rebranding update

• Rehabilitation program overview

• Preparing for the program go-live 

• Program resources

• Carelon ProviderPortalSM order request demonstration 

• Additional Carelon ProviderPortalSM features

• Questions
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Have you heard the news? We're now part of Carelon.

June 15, 2022, announced the launch of Carelon, a new healthcare services brand. We’re excited to 
share that Carelon Medical Benefits Management is now part of the Carelon family of companies, 
offering you access to its broad portfolio of businesses that, together, will focus on solving 
healthcare’s most complex challenges.

On March 1, 2023, AIM Specialty Health will begin operating as Carelon Medical Benefits 
Management.

Carelon’s capabilities create unique, expanded value and include:
• Medical benefits management

• Pharmacy

• Behavioral health

• Integrated whole-person care delivery

• Digital health platforms

• Technology and business operations services

• Research

• Payment integrity and subrogation
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More about Carelon

Our 40,000+ associates offer diverse expertise to accelerate solution development and provide a 
whole-health perspective for our partners and communities alike. The Carelon name will replace 
Diversified Business Group (DBG) as a descriptor for our services businesses.

We remain dedicated to our partnership with you. These changes will not impact the way we 
work together, our project commitments, or our service to you, your providers, and members. 
There are no changes to our contact information, our provider portal and contact center 
operations, or our account management structure.

We invite you to visit carelon.com to explore the new brand and learn more about the value we 
bring to all stakeholders across the healthcare industry. Thank you for your partnership and 
please reach out to your account executive with any questions.
Be sure to follow us on LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/carelon/

https://email.aimspecialtyhealth.com/ODY3LUFNUy02MzYAAAGFBqNEHkI8ljb1iCYpqyErq97HV9llW2a6m-d6Sas8tlbcdN1crk50e0x2hk5IcWSVbLPLmkQ=
http://www.linkedin.com/company/carelon/


  

Carelon Rehabilitation Program overview

Note: Carelon maintains the confidentiality of all protected health information. 
All data displayed is fictional and any resemblance to real persons is purely 
coincidental.
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Carelon Rehabilitation Solution

The Carelon Rehabilitative Program uses evidence-based clinical practice guidelines and a 
focused clinical appropriateness review process to ensure the appropriate rehabilitative services, 
at the appropriate place of service, for the appropriate duration. Our goal is to assist in 
maximizing the member’s functional improvement, while at the same time, enhancing and 
simplifying the provider’s experience in the delivery of care. 

The Right Care

The Right Place

The Right Duration
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Meet our Rehabilitation team

An experienced team of therapists and physicians 
lead and support our Rehabilitation program

Their expertise across numerous clinical specialties 
provides clinical acumen immediately

Our clinical reviewers’ specialties include physical, 
occupational, and speech language therapy

Our clinical reviewers also specialize in physiatry, 
internal medicine, orthopedics, and pediatrics
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Start date for the Medicaid program from Blue Cross NC

April 
17

May
01

Contact center and ProviderPortal open Program effective date

Contact center and ProviderPortal will be available beginning on April 17, 2023, for prior authorization requests
with dates of service rendered on or after May 1, 2023.

2023 2023
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Services requiring prior authorization

Medical Necessity Review:

• Health Plan Medical Policy

• Carelon Guidelines

Physical Therapy Speech TherapyOccupational Therapy

Medical Necessity Review:

• Health Plan Medical Policy

• Carelon Guidelines

Medical Necessity Review:
• Health Plan Medical Policy

• Carelon Guidelines

Please note: Qualified Medicaid providers based on their state practice act should come to Carelon for prior 
authorization of in scope therapy CPT® services codes for Healthy Blue members in North Carolina. 
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Rehabilitation CPT service codes 

Procedure codes: 
• Vary by line of business and may be managed by the local health plan
• Can be found in be a provider friendly format on the Carelon Rehabilitation microsite resource page @ 

https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefitsmanagement.com/rehabilitation/.

Determinations: 
• Carelon authorizes therapy services in visits
• Carelon adjudicates some codes under a main treatment grouper, and a set of adjunctive service codes are 

separately reviewed. 
- Providers should begin by entering one treatment CPT code from the main treatment grouper on the 

request.  Main treatment codes operate on a grouper CPT code concept.  This means if the request is 
authorized, the provider can render any additional main treatment codes on the authorized date of 
service.  Should the provider want to add an additional main treatment code(s) to the services rendered 
for the approved dates of service, they can without updating the prior authorization.

- Providers should enter all adjunctive CPT codes on the request.  Due to varying clinical evidence, these 
codes require additional review per the Carelon Clinical Guidelines. Adjunctive CPT codes cannot be 
added once a determination is made on the request. 

• Determinations will be made on the main treatment grouper as well as each adjunctive CPT code entered for 
the request. This may result in a mixed outcome, meaning some codes maybe approved while others are 
denied under the same authorization. 

https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefitsmanagement.com/rehabilitation/
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Episode of care

An episode of care is the managed care provided for:
• A specific injury
• A surgery
• A condition of illness during a set time period 

Initial evaluation through the patient’s discharge

• Carelon will provide authorization with a visit allocation when the member meets medical necessity
• For a given episode of care, more than one request may be submitted as Carelon authorizes in 

increments throughout the episode of care as medical necessity criteria is met
• Carelon will not limit the number of order requests that can be authorized, if the request meets the 

medical necessity criteria, and a benefit limit has not been reached. 
• Carelon does not request a visit allocation from the provider. Visit allocations are determined from the 

individual clinical details entered for the request by the provider. 
• For an optimal request response, subsequent treatment requests should be made after the majority of 

an active authorization visits have been rendered or there are no more authorized visits remaining for 
the member

• An authorization cannot be obtained greater than 30 days prior to the service date



1212

Episode of care workflow

INITIAL EVALUATION 
REQUEST

INITIAL TREATMENT 
REQUEST

Blue Cross NC’s Healthy Blue 
Medicaid members require prior 
authorization for all subsequent 
treatment visits.

If the provider determines skilled care 
is required during the initial 
evaluation, they should submit an
initial treatment request before 
rendering treatment or within 2 
business days of the first DOS that 
requires prior authorization. 

ADDITIONAL 
TREATMENT REQUESTS

After rendering the majority of the 
initial treatment visits, if the member 
still requires skilled therapy and has 
remaining functional goals in the 
plan of care, the provider may 
submit additional treatment 
requests.

1 2 3

Should the provider choose to enter an 
evaluation request, they may. Answering, 
“No” to the question, “Has an initial 
evaluation been performed”, will result in a 
1-visit authorization to render therapy on the 
initial evaluation date of service. 

If documentation is required (typically at the 
third request in an episode of care), the 
ProviderPortal will prompt the provider for 
the required documentation. 

The request will be transferred for review with 
an Carelon clinician. 

An allocation of visits may be received in 
real-time on the ProviderPortal, if medical 
necessity criteria is met for the request.

Treatment requests will require additional 
review by an Carelon clinician if requesting 
an adjunctive CPT code(s)

Requests are staged for the member’s episode of care based on the initial evaluation date entered and the previous 
requests determination.

All treatment requests in the member’s current episode of care should have the same initial evaluation date.

Blue Cross NC’s Healthy Blue 
Medicaid members do not require a 
prior authorization for the initial 
evaluation service codes when 
performed alone. 

Prior authorization is required for the 
initial evaluation date of service if 
main treatment CPT codes will be 
rendered at initial evaluation. 
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Therapy is categorized into different types 
Note: Benefits and criteria can be different based on these types.  The visits determined to be medically necessary for the request 
are based on the clinical details entered for the Request by the provider.

Habilitative MaintenanceRehabilitative

Rehabilitative care improves, 
adapts and restores functions 
impaired or lost as a result of illness, 
injury or surgical intervention.

Habilitative care helps to develop 
and/or improves skills that are 
currently not present and/or assist 
in the development of normal 
function.

Maintenance care preserves present 
level range, strength, coordination, 
balance, pain, activity, function 
and/or prevents regression of the 
same parameters.  Maintenance 
care begins when a treatment 
plan’s therapeutic goals are 
achieved, or additional functional 
progress is not apparent or 
expected.

• Only considered appropriate for select 
Medicare or Early and Periodic Screening and 
Diagnostic Testing (EPSDT) episodes of care.

• Primary treatment diagnosis 

• Functional outcome tool(s) with baseline score(s) 
on initial treatment request and updated score(s) 
on subsequent treatment requests

• Conditions that may impact therapy or 
comorbidities

• Recent surgery

• Acuity and/or complexity of the condition as well 
as the expected duration of the plan of care

• Response to treatment or mitigating factors on 
subsequent treatment requests

• Attainment or objective progression on plan of 
care functional goals 

• Review of clinical documentation

• Primary treatment diagnosis

• Confirmation of developmental delay or other 
chronic disability and level of severity

• Pediatric functional outcome tool(s) or 
milestone assessment with baseline and 
updated score(s) (when applicable)

• Conditions that may impact therapy or 
comorbidities

• Recent surgery

• Response to treatment or mitigating factors

• Attainment or objective progression on plan of 
care functional goals 

• Review of clinical documentation
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Habilitative purposes of therapy an in-depth look
In the clinical section of a Physical Therapy, 
Occupational Therapy or Speech Therapy prior 
authorization request, the user is asked to document 
the primary purpose of therapy.

Clinical help text defines Habilitative services as 
those which develop age-appropriate skills which 
were previously undeveloped or preserving functions 
which are at risk of being lost.

For Healthy Blue NC members under 21 years of age 
participating in an EPSDT (Early and periodic 
screening and testing) program, Habilitative
services would be an appropriate primary purpose 
of therapy.

The user is also asked to document if the member 
has a developmental delay or other chronic 
disability. Please note the documentation of a 
diagnosis of developmental delay or chronic 
condition can based on the physician’s diagnosis of 
that member or the therapist’s evaluation of the 
member using standardized assessments.
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Included place of service settings
Providers should select the place of service setting for their request that they intend to bill on the claim.

OUTPATIENT OFFICE OUTPATIENT 
INDEPENDENT 

CLINIC

TELEHEALTH OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL

POS 11 POS 49 POS 02
Modifier 95 or GT

Telehealth services are 
appropriate for some CPT 
codes. PT/OT CPT codes that 
require equipment and/or 
direct hands-on interaction 
are not appropriate via 
telehealth

POS 19/22
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Provider initiated requests

PROSPECTIVE 

REQUESTS

RECONSIDERATIONSRETROSPECTIVE 

REQUESTS

AIM will perform 

reconsiderations for 

Healthy Blue requests 

with an adverse 

determination within 7 

business days.  

Prospective Utilization 

Management program for 

all services

Retrospective 

reviews within 2 

business days of 

the initial date of 

service
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Submitting an order request

• Register at www.providerportal.com 

• Available 24 hours/day, 7 days/week 
except for maintenance on Sundays from 
12 to 6 p.m. CT

• ProviderPortal support team: 
1-800-252-2021

• Carelon clinical guidelines available on 
ProviderPortal or Rehabilitation 
microsite.

ProviderPortal Carelon contact center

• Dedicated toll-free number: 1-866-745-1788 

• Contact center hours: Monday to Friday from 
7 to 7 p.m. ET

• Voicemail messages received after business 
hours will be responded to the next business 
day

*Carelon call center is closed on the following holidays: New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King Jr Day, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Day 

after Thanksgiving and Christmas Day

http://www.providerportal.com/
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Review responsibilities

• Prospective reviews

• Retrospective reviews less than or 
equal to a two-business day service 
grace period

• Valid timeframe for requests are based 
on the number of visits that are 
allocated 

• Peer-to-peer/therapist-to-therapist 
discussion

• Reconsiderations within 7 business 
days

• Inpatient and home health agency 
requests

• Requests greater than the retrospective  
allowable timeframe of two business 
days 

• Unspecified codes not managed by 
Carelon

• Appeals 

• Therapy prior authorization requests for 
dates of service prior to Carelon’s 
effective date of May 1, 2023

• Responding to member questions

will perform… will perform…



  

Preparing for the Healthy Blue program go-live

Note: Carelon maintains the confidentiality of all protected health information. 
All data displayed is fictional and any resemblance to real persons is purely 
coincidental.
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Which Healthy Blue members require prior authorization?

Included lines of business 
(products):

Excluded lines of business 
(products):

• Medicaid • None

Please contact the health plan to verify prior authorization requirements for members who are not found within 
the Carelon system. If the health plan confirms eligibility, they may contact Carelon to have the member 
manually added into the Carelon system.
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Registering for a ProviderPortal account

Access the ProviderPortal at: 
https://providerportal.com

If you are registered with the Carelon 
ProviderPortal, log in with an existing 
user account and follow the steps to 
add a new health plan.

• If you are a new user, click “Register”

• Enter your name and facility name

• Select your applicable user role type

• Select “Health Plan Utilization Review     
Programs”

• Enter your facility/individual identifier, 
(E.g., TIN or NPI) and submit

• Once registration has been 
confirmed, you will receive an email 
from Carelon.

https://providerportal.com/
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Carelon ProviderPortal has several benefits that assist providers in 
obtaining a prior authorization

Fast and 
Efficient

Customize 
User Profile

Real-Time 
Determination

Check Order 
Status and 
View order 

History

Reference 
Desk/Help 

Center

Define provider 
favorites for 
easier lookup 
and faster case 
entry

Self service case 
entry available 
24/7

Real-time 
determination
s available. 

Multiple staff can 
enter and view 
practice orders to 
avoid duplicate 
order requests 
Easy access to 
print and save a 
PDF of the order 
summary

Training and 
tutorials 
available 



  

Program resources

Note: Carelon maintains the confidentiality of all protected health information. 
All data displayed is fictional and any resemblance to real persons is purely 
coincidental.
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Post go-live training resources for providers and their employees

QUARTERLY SOLUTION Q&A SESSIONS
For all health plans providers 

Carelon PROVIDERPORTAL REFERENCE DESK
Micro training tutorials on the order request process. How to videos for starting an 

order request, checking order status, managing providers and user profile, and 
viewing order history.

PROVIDER MICROSITES
Helpful information such as checklists, FAQs, etc.

Carelon OFFERS
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Provider microsite

Providers can visit the Microsite for:
• Order Request Checklists

• Functional outcome tool and score values list
• FAQs

• Link to Clinical Guidelines
• CPT Codes included in the program

• Portal Login Issues –
800-252-2021

https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefits

management.com/rehabilitation/

Providers can visit the Microsite 
for:
• Order Request Checklists (PT, 

OT, ST)

• Functional outcome tool and 
score value lists

• Program FAQ’s

• Link to the Carelon Clinical 
Guidelines

• CPT Code lists 

• Portal support team –
1-800-252-2021

https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefitsmanagement.com/rehabilitation/
https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefitsmanagement.com/rehabilitation/
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Provider training

R E G I S T E R  F O R  P R O V I D E R  T R A I N I N G

S E S S I O N S
R e g i s t r a t i o n  l i n k  o n  t h e  p r o g r a m  a n n o u n c e m e n t  

T R A I N I N G  D A T E S
• M a r c h  2 8 ,  2 0 2 3  @  3 : 0 0  E S T  ( F u l l  T r a i n i n g )

• A p r i l  1 1 ,  2 0 2 3  @  3 : 0 0  E S T  ( Q & A )

• A p r i l  2 5 ,  2 0 2 3  @  3 : 0 0  E S T  ( Q & A )

• M a y  9 ,  2 0 2 3  @  2 : 0 0  E S T  ( Q & A )

Carelon Rehabilitation Provider Microsite : 
https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefitsmanagement.com/rehabilitation/

https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefitsmanagement.com/rehabilitation/


  

ProviderPortal order request demonstration

Note: Carelon maintains the confidentiality of all protected health information. 
All data displayed is fictional and any resemblance to real persons is purely 
coincidental.
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Start your order request

To start an order request, enter the “Date of 
Service” field on the ProviderPortal homepage.

A member search is completed by providing 
the following:

• Member First Name
• Member Last Name
• Member ID (without the prefix)
• Member Date of Birth

Select “Find this member”

From this landing page the user may also:
• Check Order Status
• View Order History
• Check Member’s Eligibility
• Provider Management
• Manage Your User Profile
• Reference Desk
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Missing member process

1
The provider comes to 

Carelon to submit a 

request for 

authorization.

If a member can’t be 

found in the Carelon 

system, providers 

will be notified via 

messaging to check 

the member details 

and re-attempt the 

search. 

Specific member 

information will need 

to be supplied to 

Carelon to manually 

add the member.  

The next member 

file would include 

this updated 

member.

1 2 3 4
The provider comes 
to Carelon to submit 
a request for 
authorization and 
the member cannot 
be found.

The provider will be 
notified via 
messaging to check 
the member details 
and re-attempt the 
search. 

The member currently 
does not require 
authorization from 
Carelon based on 
membership file 
details received from 
the health plan.

The provider may 
contact the health 
plan to verify 
eligibility or contact 
Carelon for 
assistance.  

A 3-way call can be 
performed with the 
health plan to 
manually add the 
member and assist 
with the prior 
authorization.

Specific member 
information will 
need to be supplied 
to Carelon from the 
health, in order to 
manually add the 
member.

If necessary, the next 
member file from 
the health plan to 
Carelon will include 
the updated 
member record.

1 2 3 4
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Order type selection

On the order type screen, select “Rehabilitation” and 

then select the “Continue” button.

Note: only programs that are currently managed by 

Carelon for the selected member will display on the 

order type selection screen.

On the order type screen, select 
“Rehabilitation” and then select 
the “Start New Request” button.

Note: only programs that are 
currently managed by Carelon 
for the selected member will 
display on the order type 
selection screen.
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No prior authorization needed from Carelon

If a pre-authorization is not required from Carelon, the 
system will display the tile under “A Pre-Authorization is 

not required from Carelon” section.  

If a prior authorization is not 
required from Carelon, the 
system will display the tile 
under “A prior authorization 
is not required from Carelon” 
section.  
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Review member information

If the member is not the correct 
member, select “Change 
Member”.

If the member is correct, select 
“Continue” to move forward 
with the request.  
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Select primary diagnosis

Search for the primary ICD-10 
diagnosis by the description 
the or ICD-10 code.

The diagnosis could be the ICD-
10 code provided by the 
ordering/referring physician or 
if the user is in a direct access 
state, the ICD-10 code that the 
therapist is allocating for the 
member.

05/01/2023
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Select service(s)

Enter the CPT code services.

Search for services by the 
description or the CPT code.

The CPT codes are organized in 
two ways: 
• Main treatment codes utilize 

a grouper concept
• Adjunctive treatment CPT 

codes, do not utilize a 
grouper concept

Begin by entering one CPT code 
from the main treatment 
grouper into the request.
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Identify the therapy type

When the selected CPT code 
exists in more than one therapy 
discipline, the system will 
prompt the user to document 
the therapy they are 
requesting.

The therapy discipline selected 
should match the modifier 
submitted on claims to the 
health plan.

• PT: GP Modifier

• OT: GO Modifier

• ST: GN Modifier

The user will select “save 
therapy type” and “continue”.
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Select additional services

After saving the therapy type 
the CPT service field becomes 
active again. 

The user should enter all the 
adjunctive treatment CPT 
codes for the episode of care.

The adjunctive CPT codes can 
be searched for by the 
description or the CPT code.

Once all the CPT codes have 
been entered the user will 
select “continue” to move 
forward with the request.



3737

Enter the episode of care metrics

Next, the user will enter the episode of care 
metrics.

Document if the request is to provide 
services for a confirmed diagnosis of Autism 
Spectrum Disorder or Pervasive 
Developmental Delay, as specified by the 
listed ICD codes. Note: For some members, a 
“Yes” answer will result in no prior 
authorization required messaging from 
Carelon.

Document if an initial evaluation has been 
performed. Note: A “No” answer will provide 
the facility with 1 visit to perform the initial 
evaluation and any treatment rendered at 
the initial evaluation.

If an initial evaluation was performed, enter 
the initial evaluation date.  Note: The initial 
evaluation date should be kept consistent 
for each request throughout the episode of 
care for the member.

1

2

3
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Episode of care entry continued

Next the user will document the functional outcome tool utilized 
in the plan of care. 

Up to two tools can be selected for multiple diagnoses or body 
parts being treated.

Select the functional outcome tool from the drop-down list prior 
to manually entering the same tool, as scoring will not be 
allowed on a manually entered tool.  

Once you find your tool, select “Add tool”

Document initial/baseline score for the tool. Note: Requests that 
required an initial or baseline score will require an updated tool 
score on subsequent requests. Also, some tools do not require a 
score.

Select “Continue” once completed.

If you do not find your tool, please select “Tool not listed” and 
enter the name of your tool. Note: a score will not be collected.

1

2

3
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Search and select ordering provider

Next, the user will search for the 
ordering provider.  

Some requests and markets allow a 
direct access option.  To initiate a direct 
access request, click the direct access 
box.

When searching for a provider, the less 
information entered the better.  The city, 
state, and zip code are required fields.  
Carelon suggests searching utilizing the 
TIN/NPI, city, state, and zip code.

Select “search” and select the provider if 
found in results.

If provider is not found, the user can 
manually add the provider, utilizing the 
“add provider” link. Note: manually 
added providers will show as out-of-
network.

If a manual add is not allowed for a 
health plan the user will be messaged 
with next steps.

1

3

2

123456789

Charlotte NC 28105
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Select facility and place of service

Next the user will identify who is the 
servicing facility/billing entity for the 
request (e.g., the facility or the individual 
treating therapist).

Search for a servicing facility utilizing the 
TIN, city, state and zip code.  When 
searching for a facility, the less information 
entered the better.  

Select the facility from the search results.

If provider is not found, the user can 
manually add the provider, utilizing the 
“add provider” link.

If manual add is not allowed for a health 
plan the user will be messaged with next 
steps.

Next the user will select the place of service 
designation for the outpatient therapy 
services.

1

2

4

3

123456789

Charlotte NC 28105



4141

Select treating therapist 

Next, the user will select the 
treating therapist if they are the 
billing entity.

If the servicing facility record is 
selected as the billing entity, the 
treating therapist field is 
optional.  The user should select 
“unknown treating therapist”.

If the servicing facility is not 
selected as the billing entity for 
the request and it will instead be 
billed through the individual 
treating therapist, these fields 
are mandatory. 

Search for the treating therapist 
using the NPI, city, state and zip 
code.
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Start the clinical entry

Based on the member’s 
clinical scenario and whether 
it is an initial or subsequent 
treatment request, the user 
will need to answer some 
clinical questions.

Please reference the provider 
microsite “Order request 
Checklists” for a complete list 
of the clinical details 
required.  Review the checklist 
document with clinicians and 
office staff who may be 
entering the prior 
authorization request for the 
facility.

Select “Start clinical” button
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Clinical entry continued

The user will be asked to 
document the primary 
purpose of therapy for the 
request.

Based on the answer, the 
next clinical question will be 
displayed

In this example, the user is 
asked if any of the following 
treatments will be used as a 
primary treatment.
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Clinical entry continued

Based on the answer to the 
previous clinical question, the 
next clinical question will be 
displayed.

In this example, the user is 
asked to document the 
complexity level of the initial 
evaluation for the request.

For some requests, the user 
may be asked to document 
the acuity of the condition and 
the expected length of 
duration.

The user is also asked to 
document if the patient has 
had a surgical procedure in 
the last 3 months related to 
the diagnosis.
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Clinical entry continued

In this example, the user is then 
asked to document all the 
conditions expected to impact 
treatment or comorbidities for the 
member.

There is help text to assist with 
where a condition or comorbidity 
would best be captured.

The user is then asked to compete 
a clinical attestation.

Once the answers to the clinical 
questions have all been answered 
and “Save” has been selected,  The 
user will select “Continue”.
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Review collected information

The order preview screen allows 
the user to review the requests’ 
information prior to submission 
and make any necessary 
modifications.

Select the “Submit This Request” 
button once the user has verified 
all the information.



4747

Order request results (after submission)

Requests that meet clinical criteria 
will receive an immediate response 
with an order number, the number 
of visits determined to be clinically 
appropriate for the request, and 
the prior authorization valid 
timeframe.

Note: The number of approved visits 
for this request may not be the total 
number of visits needed under the 
treatment plan. Providers can 
always return to request additional 
visits if the member requires 
additional skilled therapy.

If the request does not meet criteria, 
it will be sent for clinical review.  The 
provider can contact Carelon to 
discuss the request at any time.

05/01/2023 – 07/01/2023

7
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When uploads are required

When documentation is required, typically at 
the recurring (third) request, the system will 
indicate that an upload is needed.  

The list of requested documents can be 
found in the document manager.

Once the provider has uploaded the 
requested documents there is nothing 
further for the provider to do until a 
determination is made.

If the member is returning to the facility and 
the provider has not received a 
determination, they can call Carelon and ask 
that the request is reviewed live.  If the 
provider cannot hold, they can request a 
same day call back from Carelon once a 
determination has been made.

If the provider has additional questions, they 
are welcome to call Carelon for a peer-to-
peer discussion.
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Finding a case using the tracking number

After submitting a prior 
authorization request, the 
user will be able to view the 
status and review the request 
by selecting “Check Status”.

If the user needs to stop and 
finish the request later, select 
the “Save and Exit” button at 
any time.   

The user can utilize the “Check 
Status” button to find a saved 
request or view the request 
determination.
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Questions?

Note: Carelon Specialty Health maintains the confidentiality of all protected health information. 
All data displayed is fictional and any resemblance to real persons is purely coincidental.

Rehabilitation Program provider website: 
https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefitsmanagement.com/rehabilitation/

https://providers.carelonmedicalbenefitsmanagement.com/rehabilitation/
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Thank you for attending!

Services provided by Carelon Medical Benefits Management, Inc.
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